SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER:
DESCRIPTION: Common Mode Choke
安克华
CUSTOMER P/N:
LIHUA P/N:
TYPE:
AS-162

Customer P/N
SPFC0806-472N
Type code
Date
3
2
4
1
1
23
4
41
4
32
1
AS-162
ACUWA
YYWW
3
4
1
2
4
3
2018/11/5 S-018-E0120Date
3
2
4
1
1
23
4
41
4
32
1
AS-162
ACUWA
YYWW
3
4
1
2
4
3
LIHUA  ELECTRONICS CORP. / 中山立華電子廠 / TEL:86-0760-86517137 FAX:86-0760-86515319
Customer: Type:
３.Test data
Part No.: Subject:Electric&Dimension Date:
Measuring instrument(s):
■ Tonghui TH2819A LCR □ Tonghui TH7133 10 pcs
□ TH2882A Impulse Winding Tester □ Zentech 9072A Temperature:
■ Agilent 4191A □ Agilent 4284A 25 ℃
□ Micrometer □ TMS Humidity:
□ Caliper 65 %
Test item
Ls DCR Hi-pot A B C D E
mH mΩ 1500Vac mm mm mm mm mm
4.7
+50%/-30%
550 Max. 1mA,60Sec. 8.8 MAX 8.8 MAX 5.8 MAX 9.2 MAX 6.22 REF
1 5.39 389.0 ok 8.57 8.54 5.58 8.90 6.19
2 4.52 383.0 ok 8.57 8.52 5.58 8.86 6.20
3 5.52 386.0 ok 8.58 8.53 5.57 8.88 6.21
4 5.30 385.0 ok 8.56 8.54 5.58 8.87 6.20
5 5.06 387.0 ok 8.56 8.54 5.59 8.89 6.18
6 5.08 386.0 ok 8.57 8.53 5.58 8.86 6.20
7 5.57 385.0 ok 8.56 8.54 5.57 8.90 6.21
8 5.48 383.0 ok 8.57 8.53 5.58 8.87 6.19
9 4.13 384.0 ok 8.56 8.52 5.58 8.86 6.18
10 4.25 386.0 ok 8.56 8.53 5.59 8.88 6.20
X Bar 5.030 385.400 8.566 8.532 5.580 8.877 6.196
MAX 5.570 389.000 8.580 8.540 5.590 8.900 6.210